| Student's Name : | DOB: |
|------------------|------|
| Address: | |
| Email: | |

NORTH GAIT EQUESTRIAN CENTER 1101 North Gate Rd.

Walnut Creek, CA 94598 925-932-2282

HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT (All Activities On Premises)

The undersigned states as follows:

I acknowledge that activities involving horses and animals, both large and small, contain inherent risks of danger and bodily injury to the human who is involved in activities, in and around animals. I acknowledge that, my child, or I, could get injured in the course

of the activities involved in and around these animals. I acknowledge that horseback riding, including any activities involving horses, anywhere on the premises of North Gait Equestrian Center, or off the premises, including, but not limited to on the road, trail riding, and the like, contains inherent risks of injury and damage to me personally, or to my child, and I hereby knowingly and expressly assume those risks. I acknowledge that horses can trip, slip, fall, buck, jump, spin, step on a foot, kick, all with, or without, warning. At times there will be a water pool on the premises. I knowingly assume the risks which are inherently dangerous in these activities, and expressly waive any claims against the aforementioned parties. The property may have rope swings or items hanging from ropes. Participating in and around these items risk is assumed dangerous. This also includes a release. of liability for ordinary and gross negligence. Knowing these facts, I nevertheless, in consideration for your permission to enter and make use of the premises and properties at NORTH GAIT EQUESTRIAN CENTER located at 1101 North Gate Rd., Walnut Creek, California, hereby for myself, my children, and my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, waive, release and discharge and hold harmless Jill Stern-Henderson, Steven H. Henderson, NORTH GAIT EQUESTRIAN CENTER, the owners of the said properties and premises, and the Directors, Officers, Employees, volunteers, and all individual members thereof and all other persons and/or organizations in any way connected with the events, property, boarding, lessons or any other activity at North Gait Equestrian Center, their representatives, heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, from any and all right, claim or liability for damages or for any and all injuries to animals or persons from any claims of any kind or nature that I might have as a result of, or

arising out of my use of or participation in any activities on the said premises and properties.

I further agree that I will defend, indemnify and hold harmless Jill Stern-Henderson and/or Steven H. Henderson, dba **NORTH GAIT EQUESTRIAN CENTER**, the owners of the said premises and properties, and those listed above against any claims ,

demands, and causes of action including court costs, and attorneys' fees, directly or indirectly, arising from any action or other proceeding brought by or prosecuted for my benefit contrary to this release, including any and all claims of every kind and nature whatsoever whether known or unknown, and I expressly waive any benefits I may have under Section 1542 of the California Civil Code relating to the release of unknown claims. Any lawsuits that are brought against North Gait Equestrian Center, and/or its owners, shall be subject to the losing party paying attorney's fees and costs. This Release extends to riding off the property of North Gait Equestrian Center and all activities on the trail.

There will be photos taken of the children and parents throughout the camp and I hereby give my consent to publish the photographs to www.northgait.com. Photos would only be used for North Gait Equestrian purposes.

I do acknowledge that I have read the foregoing paragraphs and know and understand the contents thereof.

Emergency Contact:

Signature of STUDENT or GUARDIAN : _____

| Name Printed: | Number: |
|---------------|---------|
| | |

| Date: |
|-------|
|-------|